CITY OF VINELAND, NJ

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-473

RESOLUTION GRACIOUSLY ACCEPTING THE GENEROUS DONATION OF A K-9 TO BE TRAINED AND TO BECOME A VINELAND POLICE K-9 OFFICER FROM FLETCHER COX.

WHEREAS, Fletcher Cox has graciously donated a 14 month old Malinois K-9 to the Vineland Police Department to be trained through the Atlantic County K-9 Academy to serve the Vineland Police Department and the citizens of the City of Vineland; and

WHEREAS, Police K-9 officers trained for patrol and scent-related duties have proven to be a great benefit to the protection of life and property; and

WHEREAS, the Chief of Police and Director of Public Safety have recommended City Council accept the generous donation as being in the best interest of the City; and

WHEREAS, City Council finds that such a generous gesture by Mr. Fletcher Cox should be recognized and publicized.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Vineland that the generous donation from Mr. Fletcher Cox of a K-9 to be trained at the Atlantic County K-9 Academy to serve and protect the citizens and Police Officers of the City of Vineland be graciously accepted and be used in accordance with the wishes of the donor.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a copy of this Resolution be forwarded to Mr. Fletcher Cox with the City's sincere thanks and appreciation.

Adopted: October 8, 2024

President of Council

eaa

ATTEST:

City Clerk

kp